



**OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, S.K.C.G. (AUTONOMOUS) COLLEGE,
PARALAKHEMUNDI, GAJAPATI, ODISHA-761200**

Web: <https://www.skcgparala.ac.in> :: E-mail ID: principal@skcgparala.ac.in :: Phone: 06815-223823

Letter No. 625/SKCG/2022

Dated: 15/03/2022

Quotation Call Notice for the procurement of Vocational Tools & Equipments

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

Sealed quotations in prescribed format are invited from reputed and credible firms/suppliers having PAN, GST Registration Certificate and experience towards supply of Vocational trade-specific Tools & Equipments (Plumber & Construction-Painting) for the Students of S.K.C.G. Higher Secondary School, Paralakhemundi. The Quotation format and details Bid documents are available at Office of the Principal, S.K.C.G. Higher Secondary School, Paralakhemundi. The quotation shall be received by hand and by Register Post at Office room of the Principal. The last date and time for receiving quotation is 06th April 2022 (Wednesday) by 04.00 PM and will be opened on 11th April 2022 (Monday) at 11.00 AM in the Office of the Principal, S.K.C.G. Higher Secondary School, Paralakhemundi in the presence of Purchase Committee, Nominated member by DPC, SS and quotationers or their authorized representatives. The authority reserves the rights to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

15-03-22
PRINCIPAL
S.K.C.G. COLLEGE
PARALAKHEMUNDI

Memo No. 626/SKCG/2022

Dated: 15/03/2022

Copy to Notice Board/ District Project Coordinator, SS, Gajapati, Paralakhemundi/
Block Education Officer, Gosani Block, Gajapati for kind information and necessary action/
OIC Vocational/Establishment File/Vocational File for information.

A. K. Khatari
OIC Vocational *15-03-2022*

15-03-22
PRINCIPAL
S.K.C.G.(A) COLLEGE
PARALAKHEMUNDI

QUOTATION

From: Name of the Agency with Address and Phone Number

To

The Principal

Sub: Quotation for supply of Vocational Tools and Equipments.

Ref: Your Quotation Call Notice Number _____ and Date _____.

Sir,

With reference to your quotation call Notice as mentioned above, I am to quote the rates against each item as mentioned in the following table for your kind consideration.

List of Vocational Tools & Equipment (mentioned as per requirement)				
Sl No	Particulars of Tool & Equipments	Requirement (Number of Quantity)	Rate per unit including all charges (Rs.)	Total Cost (Rs.)
01	02	03	04	05

N.B: The rate to be quoted as per the specifications.

Documents enclosed:

Yours faithfully,

Signature of the Agency
With seal

List of Equipments under Construction - Construction Painter & Decorator

Sl. No.	Tools
1	Measuring tape/ruler
2	Ladder
3	Scale
4	Square
5	Water Level Tube
6	Spirit Level
7	Plumb Bob
8	Rollers
9	Brushes
10	Paint Bucket
11	Sponges
12	Tack Rags
13	Paint Stirrers
14	Sand Paper
15	Masking Tape
16	Scrappers
17	Putty Knife
18	Chisel Knife
19	Knotting Brush
20	Nail Punch
21	Hammer
22	Dusting Brush
23	Dust Masks
24	Wire Brushes
25	Filling Knife
26	Filling Board
27	Painting Edger
28	Safety helmets
29	Hand gloves
30	Apron
31	Goggles
32	Safety shoes
33	Safety harness
34	Nose mask
35	Knee pad
36	Reflective jackets
37	Fire extinguishers
38	Barricading/caution tape
39	Safety sign boards
	Source: PSSCIVE

List of equipments under Plumber - Plumber (General) & Plumber (General)-II

No.	Tool & Equipment	Specification	Unit	Per school qty	NOS alignment with Tools	Category Minor/Major	Indicative Price Approx per unit	Total Cost
1	Bench Vice	Nominal size of bench vice - 100 mm	No.	2	PSC/ N 0101, PSC/N0102	Major	4400	₹8,800.00
2	Drilling Machine	Drill Machine: 13 mm, 550 Watt, No Load Speed (in rpm) : 0 - 2800 RPM, Reverse rotation, weight 1.74 kg	No.	2	PSC/ N 0101, PSC/N0102	Major	2000	₹4,000.00
3	Hydraulic Testing Machine	Maximum Capacity 1000 KN, Test Speed 0.5-50 mm/min; Test Stroke 600 mm	No.	2	PSC/ N 0101, PSC/N0102	Major	50000	₹1,00,000.00

List of equipments under Plumber - Plumber (General) & Plumber (General)-II

No.	Tool & Equipment	Specification	Unit	Per school qty	NOS alignment with Tools	Category Minor/Major	Indicative Price Approx per unit	Total Cost
	Powered pipe threading machine	Type: Semi-Automatic Pipe , Capacity: 1/2 to 2" , 1 HP motor, Voltage 220, Frequency Hz 50, Weight 55 kg, Capacity mm 62MM O.D OF PIPE GIOR MS, Material : Aluminium casted, Semi automatic, Screw thread BSPT/NPT	No.	1	PSC/ N 0101, PSC/N0102	Major	36000	₹36,000.00
	Urinal flush	Self Closing Urinal Flush, Accurate size Minimum maintenance Easy to install	No.	2	PSC/ N 0101, PSC/N0102	Major	1500	₹3,000.00

List of equipments under Plumber - Plumber (General) & Plumber (General)-II

No.	Tool & Equipment	Specification	Unit	Per school qty	NOS allignment with Tools	Category Minor/Major	Indicative Price Approx per unit	Total Cost
6	Bidet	Water intel type : Deed inlet flow type, Water inlet pressure : 0.4-7.5kgf/cm, Power cord : 15 m, Posterior/Feminine wash: Max 700cc/min+/- 150cc/min, water heater capacity 600W	No.	1	PSC/ N 0101, PSC/N0102	Major	6500	₹6,500.00
7	Bath tub	Kaira Acrylic hindware Bath tub, Dimention 6X3 feet, Material Crylic, Shape Rectangular	No.	1	PSC/ N 0101, PSC/N0102	Major	10000	₹10,000.00
8	Geyser	Abs 5 Star Havells Standard Ameo 15l Water Heater, Brand standard, 10-25 ltres, Material ABS, Power 0-2 KW, Rating 5 star,	No.	1	PSC/ N 0101, PSC/N0102	Major	6495	₹6,495.00
9	Pipe wrench	Material : Steel, Finishing : Polished, Size 14-350 mm.	No.	3	PSC/ N 0101, PSC/N0102	Minor	700.00	₹2,100.00

List of equipments under Plumber - Plumber (General) & Plumber (General)-II

S. No.	Tool & Equipment	Specification	Unit	Per school qty	NOS alignment with Tools	Category Minor/Major	Indicative Price Approx per unit	Total Cost
10	Parrot pliers	Usage : Water Pump Plier, Groove Joint, Material : Carbon Still, Matt Finish	No.	2	PSC/ N 0101, PSC/N0102	Minor	500.00	₹1,000.00
11	Slide wrench	Brand: Taparia, Slide Spanner/ Adjustable Spanner, Soft Grip, Size 200 mm, surface treatment, Chrome-Plating	No.	1	C/ N 0101, PSC/N0101	Minor	500.00	₹500.00
12	Die set complete 1/2 to 1 inch	Brand Ambika 2", 3/4", 1"	No.	2	PSC/ N 0101, PSC/N0102	Minor	1200.00	₹2,400.00
13	Die set complete 1/4 to 2 inch	Brand Ambika 2", 3/4", 1"	No.	2	PSC/ N 0101, PSC/N0102	Minor	1400.00	₹2,800.00
14	Hackasw	Materil MS Strip, Size 12", Powder coated, Wooden Handle Suplied with 300mm Blade, Strong still frame	No.	3	C/ N 0101, PSC/N0101	Minor	400.00	₹1,200.00
15	Safety helmet	Standard Product Width: 3.5 cm, Height 11 cm, Grip material Rubber	No.	5		Minor	300.00	₹1,500.00
16	Screw drivers set		No.	1	C/ N 0101, PSC/N0101	Minor	700.00	₹700.00

List of equipments under Plumber - Plumber (General) & Plumber (General)

No.	Tool & Equipment	Specification	Unit	Per school qty	NOS alignment with Tools	Category Minor/Major	Indicative Price Approx per unit	Total Cost
17	Double Ended spanner set	6-18 mm(Sizes mm: 6X7, 8X9, 10X11, 12X13, 14X15, 16X17,)	No.	1	C/ N 0101, PSC/NO1	Minor	2000.00	₹2,000.00
18	Allen key set	Material: Mild Steel Size: 1.5mm And Also Available In 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm, 4mm, 5mm, 6mm, 8mm, 10mm Number of Pieces: 10 Finishing: Nickel Plated Rust Proof: Yes	No.	1	PSC/ N 0101, PSC/NO102	Minor	250.00	₹250.00
19	Safety belt	Standard Product	No.	2		Minor	400.00	₹800.00
20	Safety shoe	Standard Product	No.	2		Minor	700.00	₹1,400.00
21	Hand gloves	Standard Product	No.	2		Minor	210.00	₹420.00
22	Hammers Set		No.	1		Minor	1200.00	₹1,200.00
23	Measuring tape	Standard Product	No.	3		Minor	250.00	₹750.00
24	Plumb up		No.	1		Minor	450.00	₹450.00
25	L-square		No.	2		Minor	550.00	₹1,100.00
26	Spirit level		No.	1		Minor	1000.00	₹1,000.00
27	Safety glass		No.	2		Minor	100.00	₹200.00
28	pipes (fitting item and accessories)		No.	1		Minor	3000.00	₹3,000.00
29	Hacksaw		No.	2		Minor	250	₹500.00

List of equipments under Plumber - Plumber (General) & Plumber (General)-II

S. No.	Tool & Equipment	Specification	Unit	Per school qty	NOS alignment with Tools	Category Minor/Major	Indicative Price Approx per unit	Total Cost
30	pipe vice			2		Minor	550	₹1,100.00
31	Drill bit set			1		Minor	1000	₹1,000.00
32	Caulking tools			1		Minor	1800	₹1,800.00
33	Smoke Generator for testing of pipes and joints			1		Minor	4000	₹4,000.00
34	pressure gauge			1		Minor	450	₹450.00
35	Taps/faucets			2		Minor	300	₹600.00
36	shower head complete			2		Minor	300	₹600.00
37	sink			1		Minor	1300	₹1,300.00
38	Clamps			2		Minor	100	₹200.00
39	Fittings and accessories as required			2		Minor	100	₹200.00
40	Hangers			2		Minor	700	₹1,400.00
							Total	₹2,12,715.00